CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION SERVICE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 643

Date: July 23, 1990

Full Name: Alexander Warwick

Social Security Number:

NY Zip: 10128 City: New York State:

Date of Birth: June 5, 1964

Approximate Age:

26

Religion: Christian

Occupation:

College Student

Education:

Brooklyn Tech

Weight: 280 Height: 6 feet 0 inches

Race: White

Color of hair: Red Color of eyes: Blue

tstanding characteristics of interests: None

Married or Single: Single Children: N/A

Spouse's Name: N/A

Scouting Connections: Eagle Scout

Chartered Organization: Central Synagogue

Unit No.

Pack 666 = 317472

City: New York State: NY

Position: Den Leader

Date registered: January 31, 1991 Special Recognition: N/A

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: Alleged Sexual Abuse (see attached sheet)

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

	Signed	
	-	SCOUT EXECUTIVE
CONFIDENTIAL	NOTID Council	
	4110 0 - 4000	

AUG 1 1990 AUG 23 1990

JOSEPH L. ANGLIM E. STARON



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Northeast Region P.O. Box 350 Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350 Telephone: (201) 821-6500 Fax: (201) 821-0810

October 16, 1990

Mr. Alexander Warwick

New York, New York 10128

Dear Mr. Warwick:

The Northeast Region, Boy Scouts of America Review Committee supports the decision of the Manhattan Council, New York, New York, to deny your registration with the Boy Scouts of America.

The decision of the Northeast Region Review Committee to deny your registration is subject to a review by a National Council Review Committee. However, you must write within 30 days to the Chief Scout Executive, Boy Scouts of America, 1325 West Walnut Hill Lane, P. O. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079, explaining why you believe the decision is in error before review proceedings will be initiated at the National level.

Sincerely.

CHARLES D. BALL

Assistant Regional Director

1236H

cc: Director, Registration Service

Scout Executive, Manhattan Council

READY FOR FILE

October 1, 1990

OCT 01 1990

A GRAVES

Charles D. Ball Assistant Regional Director

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: ALEXANDER WARWICK

Dear Charlie:

I have checked the file for Mr. Warwick and find that it is ready for a Regional Review to be conducted. I am going to fax this letter to you and then will send the copy through the US Mail, so that you will have the original copy in your file.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you need any other material, or if you have any questions. I have checked our file and will send you any items which are in our file, which were not attached to your letter related to the Regional Review.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service

bg

cc: Northeast Region



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Northeast Region
P.O. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350
Telephone: (201) 821-6500
Fax: (201) 821-0810

September 25, 1990

Mr. Alexander Warwick

New York, New York 10128

Dear Mr. Warwick:

This is to acknowledge your request that a Regional Review Committee be appointed to review the action taken by Manhattan Council, New York, New York, regarding your registration status with the Boy Scouts of America.

A Regional Review Committee has been appointed by the regional president. The committee will review the file and will contact you.

Sincerely,

CHARLES D. BALL

Assistant Regional Director

1261H(rp)

bcc: Paul Ernst - S108

William T. Sullivan Richard M. Ruffino

Regional Review Committee



Northeast Region Boy Scouts of America P.O. Box 350 Dayton, New Jersey 08810 (201) 821-6500

September 19, 1990

TO: PAUL ERNST

Requesting National approval to conduct a Regional review at our October 12 Board Meeting, on the Alexander Warwick situation.

Our complete file is attached.

Thanks.

C. Ball

Charles D. Ball

DEAR MR FLYTHE :

I ALEXANDER WARWICK

REQUEST REINSTATEMENT WITH THE FULL RANK OF

EAGLE SCOUT IN THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA.

Thank you
yours FAITHFULLY
Chamble Want

CE2 _ 1 130

MEMORANDUM

July 23, 1990

TO:

PAUL ERNST, DIRECTOR, REGISTRATIONS, SUBSCRIPTIONS AND

STATISTICAL SERVICE

FROM:

WILLIAM T. SULLIVAN, SCOUT EXECUTIVE, MANHATTAN COUNCIL

SUBJECT: ALEXANDER WARWICK

On Saturday, July 21, 1990, I was notified that an incident involving a Manhattan Scouter had occurred at Ten Mile River Scout Camp. Alexander Warwick was employed as a Handicraft Director in Camp Kunatah and allegedly abused several boys from The Bronx. Although the State Police's investigation proved not to have enough evidence to arrest him the camp terminated his employment on July 21, 1990.

In response to the allegations and his action the formal Appendix B letter was hand delivered by myself, as Scout Executive, and witnessed by Field Director, William L. McLaughlin on July 23, 1990, at 12:00 noon to Mr. Warwick at his home, along with a refund check for his registration, suspending him from all activities with the Boy Scouts of America.

Attached are copies of the incident reports that were taken from the boys and adults involved.

The Chartering Institution of Central Synagogue was notified of the incident and will replace his position immediately.

Hopefully we will be able to keep the entire incident out of the press, and I will keep you appraised if future activities.

WTS/ddw

cc: Richard M. Ruffino Terry L. Schwarck

1							
Council No. 643				Date: July	7 23,	1990	
Full Name: Alexa	ander War	wick					
Social Security Numb	per:						
City: New York	Sta	te: NY	Zip:	10128	3		
Date of Birth:	June 5,	1964					
Approximate Age:	26						
Religion: Chris	stian						
Occupation:	College	Student					
Education:	Brooklyn	Tech					
Weight: 280	Hei	ght: 6 f	eet 0 inche	s	Race:	White	
Color of hair:	Red	Color of	eyes:	Blue			
Outstanding characte	ristics	of interes	its:	None			
Married or Single:	Sin	gle	Children:	N/A_			
Spouse's Name:	N/A						
Scouting Connections	::	Eagle Sc	out				
Chartered Organizati	.on:	Central	Synagogue				
Unit No. Pack	666						
City: New York	Sta	ce:	ΥИ	Position:	Den Le	eader	
Date registered:	Jan	uary 31, 1	991	Special Re	ecogni	tion:	N/A
Suspended or denied (see attached sheet)	registra	ion for f	ollowing re	asons: Alle	eged Se	exual	Abuse
SPECIFY THE FACTS WH HOW THE INFORMATION SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS	CAME TO	THE COUNCI	L'S ATTENTI	ON, AND LIS	ST ATTA	ACHED	CLUDING

Signed SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council____

SPECULATION):

July 23, 1990

Mr. Alexander Warwick

New York, NY 10128

Dear Mr. Warwick:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your \$7.00 registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review committee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely Yours,

John A. Catsimatidis President Manhattan Council

JAC:be

Attach.

(:

The following information is provided should you desire a review by the Northeast Region, BSA, of the decision to deny your registration.

- 1. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this decision. Your request should be sent to the regional director, Rudolph Flythe, Northeast Region, BSA. In your request you may include your version of what occurred in support of why your registration should not have been denied.
- 2. Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee will be appointed to review the situation.
- 3. You may attend the review hearing, but it is not adversarial in nature and neither the committee nor you will be represented by legal counsel. If you wish, you may be accompanied by no more than two other individuals if their testimony might assist the committee in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct decision.
- 4. The committee will review the facts as presented, and may interview any persons whose testimony might assist them in arriving at a correct decision.
- 5. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the committee.
- 6. If you disagree with the decision of the committee, you may request a review of this by the National Council of the Boy Scouts of America.

CASE RECORD

BE BRIEF	INCIDENT/ACCI	DENT REPORT		SE SPECIFIC
(F) (T) (E) No. 10 Name A Galloo	District [Srony E. Age 23	_	Bronx
Addres			. 1.17	zip 10470
Status: Scout Add	ultStaff	Member	Visi	tor
Time: A.M./P.M Location: CAMP K	. Date: VAR	21005		
Personnel Involved:				
Name	Position A	ddress		Phone
	WEELOS_	·	~~~~	
	W28105			
Witnesses:				
Reported To:				
Leader Parent	Guardian	Pol	ice	Other
erson Contacted: Name:				
Address:	·			***************************************
ontact was made: In F	Person	By Phon	e	
entact made by:		Time:	A.M./P.M.	Dace:
Gned: (Camp Director, Rang	er, Campmaster)		Camp:	

(over)

Specific Circumstances: During sources Visits to the
Eraft loage, the staff member assighed
- had several different boys (2 from my
several kinds of physical contact with the
boys le finger to belly button / arm, etc.
He also leaned on boys on occaision
s He appeared to be only joking and didn
hide his actions, I, (as well as other adult
assumed he was were from time to time preser
assumed he was only overly affectionate.
Later, I was informed that when I was outside
ather lodge that his contact took on a lewel
aspect a Plane and the all a de il
ospecta Please see the other & depositions for details of the action in question No N
Name, Address of Hospital
Was Unit Covered by Accident Incure
Name of Company:

Follow-Up:
Action Taken:
Sring-Up Date: Signed:
Final Disposition:
Action Taken:
Sring-Up Date: Signed:
Distribution:

Vaite - Director of Camping allow - Borough Executive Fink - File

Speific Circumstances: Files Files Files The
Zandas touching in the Clear
ACRA TAMO ME THAT ZARRET WAS INFORME
A 15 Papara
- Je observer D'ANDER CAMINO his 5/400,
Amy Lis issistant start Tolk me
That I seed Theo to have him to have he
Source on.
Action Taken: Tomestrester the Three Robertser
home de Man Matterine.
Was Hospitalization Necessary: Yes No
Name, Address of Hospital
Was Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: YesNo
Name of Company:

Follow-Up:
Action Taken:
Signed:
Final Disposition:
Action Taken:
Signed:
Distribution:
vaite - Director of Camping Yellow - Borough Executive Pink - File

12

CASE RECORD

BE BRIEF	INCIDENT/AC	CIDENT REPORT	•	BE SPECIFIC
(P) (T) (E) No. 102	District	EASTETA	Borough_	Bronz
Name JAMES MCCAFF	124	Age	2 Phone	
Address	<u> </u>	on kars	NY	Zip /5753
Status: Scout Adul	ltSta	aff Member	Vi	sitor
Time: (A.M./P.M.	Date: 7 -	21-90		
Location: CAC+ locas				
				
Personnel Involved:				
Name	Position WAElt	Address		Phone
	SCOUT			
	<u>recourt</u>			
Witnesses:				
~ 2 CHESSES .				

Reported To:				
Leader Parent	Guardian		Police	Other
Person Contacted: Name:	m Tocker	105		
Address:	•		***************************************	
Contact was made: In Pe		Ву Р	lione	
Contact made by:	McCalley.	Time:	2:00 (8)/10	M. Date:
	,,			
igned: (Camp Director, Range	2~ 7/201	/ ₉)	Camp :	
(Camp Director, Range	r, Campmaster)	1		

(over)

WE BRIEF	THE LIBERT / AC	RECORD CLDENT REPORT	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	iy. <u>Spe</u> gtf <u>l</u> g
(P) (T) (E) Ha). District		Borough.	
Wome;		Age 10	Phone	
Address'				
Status: Sco	nt Adult	Staff Hember	Visitor	
Time: P. H	Date:	, 19		
Location:				
Personnel Involve				
Hame	Pasition	Address		Phone
	and the control of th			
Witnesses:	•			
the transfer of the transfer o				
Reported To:			7	THE COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE
Leader Paren	t Guardian	Police	Other:	
Person Contacted:	Unme		-	
۸ را	dress		,	
Contact was made:	In Parson	By Phone		
Contact made by:		Time:		
Signed	Dean ?		mp:	
(Camp Darcel	VI Vanaa Vana	7		

Specific Circumstance .	saw Zan	der Bruga	ind
Ne Ne	call'it him) A	2012
He also aus given	of Him wed	se and	Was ero -
deny	\cup \cdot \cdot \cdot	104 ruas	
te was restrict bout to	insall like The	See Faired	1000
I wond and Drugg	12.	<u> </u>	
		بقد خوند وبند وبند وساله المنظمة المارسية فيستبدأ المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة	
			B fields on all recommends developed an electrical and make make an analysis and the second and
ver ion Taken	. ` .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ction Taken:			
As Hospitaliani		نونت دوره دوره داره والله النواه والمتحددون النواء والمتحددون المتحددون المتحددون المتحددون المتحددات	
as Nospitalization Necessary	Yes	No.	
ame, Address of Nospital		· .	
as Unit Covered by Accident	Insurance:	Yes Ho	
ame of Company			
ik ik # # # ik	N ON THIS REPORT	******	के अंद मेंद मेंद के बंद बंद मेंद मेंद के बंद वंद में
<u>0110w-Up:</u>			••
ction Taken:			
ring-Up Date:	Signed:		
inal Disposition:			
tion Taken:			
II:km	Signed		
30			
st: White - Director, Camp Yellow - Borough Execut Pink - Camp File	ing Services		
Zamb Life			•
1 15			

CASE RECORD

BE BRIEF		INCIDENT/ACC	CIDENT REPORT	B SPEC	
(P) (T) (E)	No.	District		Borough	
Name Zanon	WARWIC	IC (ALEXAN	our) Age 26	Phone	
Address		272	170128	Zip	
Status: Scout	Adul	: \ Sta	iff Member	Visitor	
Afpant Time: /	A.M. F.M.	Date: 7/2	1/90	_	
Location: Chu	y Kuna	744 - L	IANI OUS L	CATIONS,	ACTICUCA
the Har	1				
Personnel Involve	<u>d</u> : .				
Name		Position	Address		Phone
Thomas JETT	ary (Lamp Direc	TOR - Cin	& KUNATAH	
		- CUB - SCOUT	5 PACK	to Z S	(25)
James Mc	merening () <u>/:</u>	- PA-1(10	2 - Bau	
Arshur Ga	11aghal		<u> </u>	lached)	
Witnesses:	_)			
		The a	Hacked		
Reported To:					***
Leader Pa	rent	Guardian _	Poli	ce / Oth	er CAMPDI
Person Contacted:	Name:	ANC RIC	Lezus Augo	-}-	
	Address:				
Contact was made:	In Per	son	By Phone		
Contact made by:	Tom Jari	arry	1572.X. Time:	A.M./Q.M. Dace:	7/21/9
Signed: (Camp Dire	AND Cotor, Ranger,	Campmas/tar))		
			(over)		

Specific Circumstances:
1. GLEXAMER (AICA - ZAMOER) WARWICK WAS
ACCUSED OF HAVING SCOUTS SIT ON HIS CAP AND
RUBBING PRATS OF THEIR BEDY AND EXPOSING THEIR
GENITALS IN A VERY SUSTECT WAY. 14-5
BEHAVIOR HAD BOOK SBEENUES BY SECRETS IN PACIL
102-Browx- (see attached Hatenests)
2 Fansier reparently HAS A CONVERSATION WITH A
Lanson From Thoop 13, Queens, STATING HE WORKED AT
chimp because ite is A PEROPHILE.
Action Taken:
L. FRANK CICLENBAUGH CONTRETED BY TON JET-FUTCH W. TH
Tritial information, Lon Great of I TOOK STATEMENTS.
2. STREE POLICE WERE CONTACTED AND TROOPER TOO BARRET
RESPONED HZ IN-KRVIEWYD CONCERNED PARTIES AND FROCE
FARSON FOR FURTHER QUESTIONING.
Was Hospitalization Necessary: Yes No
Name, Address of Hospital
Was Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No
Name of Company:

Follow-Up:
action Taken: ZAMIER TERMINATED ON 7/2/90
3ring-Up Date: Signed:
Final Disposition:
Action Taken:
3ring-Up Date: Signed:
Distribution:

G.

Anite - Director of Camping Yellow - Borough Executive Pink - File

	[]	F,		
!}	R	Ţ	E	F

BE. SPECIFIC

- 1	MCIDERT	/ACCIDENT	REPORT

		LDEUT REPORT		# (
.г) (т) (в) по.	Dintrick		orough	
Bame		Λη е	trone	,
Address			7. i p	
Status: Scout	Adult	Staff Hember	Visito	
Time: P. H				
Location:				
Personnel Involved:				
<u>Илте</u>	Position	Address		Phone
	· area dated a fine animal stands which waster which which where the		هجب وينهم وصند فيزاث همد فطب والله تأثثت الكادة الكادة	************************
	10 0 1 0 0 0 0 min 1 min			

<u>ituesses</u> :	,		•	
The summand was a second of the summand of the sum of the second of th				
an and the state of the state o				
Ported To:			7 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	
rader Parent _	Gunedian	Políce	Other:	
rson Contacted: Wa	rm G		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Addre	en a			
intact was made:	lu Person	By Phone		
outact made by:				
gned (Camp Divestor	2 Dean 3/	/ /	p:	

(dver)

cellie Circumo	stances: Zana	do wer	laed	me	and	called
ne his	glave the	en he .	D/10:	bua 1	no the	en he
2 tought us	à a dicty s	iona. I		Sans	22205	0.00000
7	ite mats t	hen he	120U	id too	his bo	ands
<u>~</u>	stania.					
	1					
						• .
						
tion Takens 1		7 .	· · ·			11
tion Taken:	tried to	get up	but !	761€. (1	nonla	pull me
JOIND.						
			·			
				······································		
s Nospitalizati	on Hecosanny	ν	······································			
ne, Address of Unit Covered	hy Assidant to		·			
ic of Company _		surance:		res	_ NO	
*********		ON THIS RE	PORT **	*****	****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
10w-Up:		,				
ion Taken:		•	·	,		
ng-Up Date:		Signed				

al Disposition:						
ion Taken:						
e		Signed				
: km ^{-,}						
t: White - bi Yellow - Bo	rector, Campin Trough Executiv	g Services	1			
Pink - Ca	mp File					•
- 15 · · 9/8	30 500					•

GREATER HEW YORK COURT

NE BRIEF

S

CASE RECORD

BESPECIFIC

INCLUENT/ACCIDENT REPORT

(P) (T) (E) Ho.	District		Berough	
Home		Age 10 =		
Address				
Status: Scon	t Adult			
Time: A. H.				
Location:				
			THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
Personnel Involved			Part allege Andre region areas series and a grant - 1 and 1 a a register series and	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hame	Position	Address		Phone
<u> lituenses</u> :	•			
duported To:				
caderParent	Guardian	Police	Other:	
erson Contacted: 1	Инте			
Add	regs			•
ontact was made:	In Parson	By Phone		
outact made by:		Time:	AH _ PH Date:	
igned	1 ron 7/23/9			
(Camp Viracto	r, Ranger, Campa	aster)	np:	

(nver)

Specific Circumstances:				
State of the		77 C	20-	de
- Coppeda	Pn		200	
He pased my danti	·	or of a	gel Hil	<u>n .</u>
		1-20-1-1	While.	
			····	
والمراقب المراقب الدراقية والدراقية والمراقب المراقبين والمراقب وا				
action Taken:				
				·
				*
				بد مونسوسه وده دست کاک خاند خاند
las Hospitalization Necessary:				
lame, Address of Nospital	Yes.	No.		
as Unit Covered by Accident Insuran	ce:	Y о а	No	······································
ame of Company			_ ""	•
**************************************	10 000000			
ollow-up:	IS KELOKI A	• 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	**********	
				••
ction Taken:				
ring-Up Date:Si	igned:	·		
inal Disposition:				
Ction Takes				
			· —— · — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sı	gned	<u> </u>		
: km 80				
lst: White - Director, Camping Ser Yellow - Borough Executive Pink - Camp File	vices			
C— 15 · 9/80 500			•	ì

BRIEF

CASE RECORD

nk SPRCLFIC

l	UCIDENT/	ACCLDENT	REPORT
**		***	

(P) (T) (E) Ho.	District		Borough	
Unme		Age 9		
Address			7.ip	
Status: Scon	t Adult	Staff Hember	Visito	r
Time: P. H	Date:	, 19		
toeation:	and the second of the second o			
Personnel Involved	:			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Hame	Position	Address		Phone
			# m-1000 and all the control of the	**************************************
				and a succession with our specimens.
Wilnensen:	·	•		
,	***			
the contract and the state of the contract and the state of the contract and the contract a				
Reported To:				
Leader Parent	Guardian	l'olice	Other:	•
Person Contacted:	Таше <u> </u>			- The same was and the same and the same and the same
Add	reas			
Contact was made:	In Parson	By Chone		
Contact made by:		Time:	AH _ PH Date:	
Signed PO	$\bigcap_{n=1}^{\infty} \frac{1}{2^n}$	′ /	mp:	

Specific Circumstr	inces: I wa	· sitting	ne at	i Zander	cand	he puled
The has lan	2-17 y Shirt	W 45 OF 1	and ha	ctartal	+a 1	41
chest and my nig	opler, Then	he culled -	act mu	charle	and	16-60/ -=
me he did That a	couple of	times, He	also	Tunh+	1	100 CE 1 al
song						<u> </u>
	•					
	. !					

			٠.	······································		
etion Taken:			•			
-						
					**** 1-15	
			•			
us Nospitalization	Necessary:	Y e	s·	No.		
s Unit Covered by	Accident Inc					
me of Company	modified the	drance:	Y	es	40	
*******		N WHICH CO				
11ow-Up:		a tuta Ket	ORT States	******	******	********
tion Taken:						••
ing-Up Date:	(
of Date:		_ Signed:		***************************************		
ial Disposition:						
ion Taken:) hiji	•				•
. е		Signed				
:km		, organica ,				
t: White - Direct Yellow - Borot Pink - Camp	ctor, Camping inh Executive File	Services				
— 15	500					; ;

(2

T	R	•

BRLEF		RECORD	BE Spector
(P) (T) (E) Pack (02	STAFF and Dintelet	Eastern	Barough 3004 X
Address Status: A. Time: P.	icout Adult	Staff Hember	Zip Zip
· ·	l'usition Handicrafts		Phone
Witnesses:			
Reported to:	ent Guardian		Other: Size Large
Contact was made	: Hame Address : In Person	By Phone	TMZ
Contact made by: Signed (Camp Dice	LU Rom 7/20 ector, Ranger, Campina	3/9 ₀ Cam	AN Date:

Specific Circumstances: 14 - about 10:30 a.m., John Runty
Troop 13 Queens told 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Linear Zonder with a last night et
diner Zander was ritting with them at t
dinor Lable: A conversation started on who
prople work in camp Tander apparently
said I work here because I'm a ped
Alile. Ten minyter later Cabout 10:45 a.
$\frac{-a_1a_2}{a_1a_2}$ $\frac{a_1a_2}{a_1a_2}$ $\frac{a_1a_2}{a_1a_2}$ $\frac{a_1a_2}{a_1a_2}$
office to find was escouted into
oction Taken: haves of hers who gave me two
the office to find was escorted into a chien taken: hames at beys who had just be seen with a clien for the condition of the chardier of the handless of the chard in the handless of the chards of the chard in the handless of the chards of t
Touching of the chert and pulling on the
parti near the genital arear was
ilat Zardir bad bon 1/2 il
is lospitalization Necessary: Yes No. then, according
ame, Address of Mospital to Janes McCa
as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No I inveded from k
ame of Company ————————————————————————————————————

ollow-Up:
ction Taken:
Signed:
inal Disposition:
ction Taken:
steSigned
HH:km
/30 ist: White - Director, Camping Services
Yellow - Borough Executive Pink - Camp File
C— 15 · 9/80 500

August 24, 1990

Mr. William Sullivan Scout Executive Manhattan Area Council, No. 643

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: ALEXANDER WARWICK

Dear Bill:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

eko

cc: Northeast Region

HARLET TO FILE

AUG 2 4 1990

FRIM ORILEY

MEMORANDUM

July 23, 1990

TO:

PAUL ERNST, DIRECTOR, REGISTRATIONS, SUBSCRIPTIONS AND

STATISTICAL SERVICE

FROM:

WILLIAM T. SULLIVAN, SCOUT EXECUTIVE, MANHATTAN COUNCIL

SUBJECT: ALEXANDER WARWICK

On Saturday, July 21, 1990, I was notified that an incident involving a Manhattan Scouter had occurred at Ten Mile River Scout Camp. Alexander Warwick was employed as a Handicraft Director in Camp Kunatah and allegedly abused several boys from The Bronx. Although the State Police's investigation proved not to have enough evidence to arrest him the camp terminated his employment on July 21, 1990.

In response to the allegations and his action the formal Appendix B letter was hand delivered by myself, as Scout Executive, and witnessed by Field Director, William L. McLaughlin on July 23, 1990, at 12:00 noon to Mr. Warwick at his home, along with a refund check for his registration, suspending him from all activities with the Boy Scouts of America.

Attached are copies of the incident reports that were taken from the boys and adults involved.

The Chartering Institution of Central Synagogue was notified of the incident and will replace his position immediately.

Hopefully we will be able to keep the entire incident out of the press, and I will keep you appraised if future activities.

WTS/ddw

cc: Richard M. Ruffino

Terry L. Schwarck

Added to It file deleted from reg file 8/1/90 Cm July 23, 1990

Mr. Alexander Warwick

New York, NY 10128

Dear Mr. Warwick:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your \$7.00 registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review committee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely Yours,

John A. Catsimatidis President Manhattan Council

JAC:be

(1

Attach.

CASE RECORD

BE BRIEF		Ī	NCIDENT/AC	CIDENT REPOR	<u> </u>	BE SPECIFIC		
(P) (T)	(E) No.	102	_ District	Brong	E.	Borough_	Bro	7
Name	A Gall	ogher	-	Λge_	27	Phone		
Address			<u></u>	Bione			_Zip	10470
Status: Sc	out	Adult	St	aff Member _		Vis	itor	,
Time:	A.M	./P.M. Da	ite:	ARIOUS				
Location:	CAMP	> KU N	IATAH					
Personnel	Involved:							
Name		Po	sition	Address				Phone
-			WEELD:	5		······································		
-			Weblo:	<u> </u>	·			
								
					·			
***				-				
<u>Witnesses</u> :								
					····			
								-
Reported To	<i>;</i>							
	Parent _		Guardian _		Police		Other	
Lerson Cone	acted: Name						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Addie	:55:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Contact was				Ву Р				
Contact made	. oy:		***************************************	Time:	·	_A.M./P.M.	Date:	· ·
		Σ						
Signed: (Ca	mp Director,	Ranger, Ca	Impmaster)		Camţ):	····	
	•		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					

(over)

Specific Circumstances: During several visits to the
- Fatt loage, the staff member assighad
- has several different boys (2 from my
- pack, at least) sit on his lap and made
several kinds of physical contact with the
- DOVS IP. FIDO OF TO I WITH THE
s He appeared to be only joking, and didn
hide his actions, I, caswell as other adult
in land in the second of the adult
assumed he was at he are from time to time preser
was only overly offertionato
- the the was intermed that when I
The loade that his contact to be
The Fleder sol the other and and it
For details of the action in question No N
lame, Address of Hospital
Was Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: YesNo
Name of Company:

Follow-Up:
Action Taken:
<pre>Sring-Up Date: Signed:</pre>
Final Disposition:
Action Taken:
Bring-Un Denni
Distribution:
Pink - Director of Camping Llow - Borough Executive Pink - File

Sp diffic Circumstances: Tt Turze Reporteum me	7/4	_
		e Clest
ACRE TARE DE THAT ZAME OF	بيشرون	2 Y DUSIA
Payers.	·	
- Tobserver TANKER CAMINA	* 5h	(De
Application is the state of the	Tali	ME
That Walles Toed To have him today	- bun	Le
Carry and	/	
Action Taken:	<i>!</i>	
ham we then to the	<u>مو سر ۲۰ کمر</u>	M (2) 4 (2) M
him de Man Masterpier.		

Was Hospitalization Necessary: Yes No		
Name, Address of Hospital		
Was Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No		
Name of Company:		
************************************* ACTION ON THIS REPORT. *********	*****	*****
Follow-Up:		
Action Taken:		
Sring-Up Date: Signed:		
Final Disposition:		
Action Taken: /		
3ring-Up Date: Signed:		
Distribution:		
White - Director of Camping Yellow - Borough Executive File		

CASE RECORD

BE BRIEF	INCIDENT/	ACCIDENT REPO	DRT		BE SPECIFIC
(P) (T) (E) No. 102	Distric	EASTET	- الم	Borough	
Name JAMES MCCAFFO	٤٧	Age	32	Phone	
Address_					Zip 16763
Status: Scout Adult		taff Member	,		
Time: A.M./P.M.	Date: 7	-21-90			
Location: Craci locae			·		
			-		
Personnel Involved:					
Name .	Position W48/8	Address			Phone
	SCHUT	-			
	<u>scout</u>		······································		
	 				
		-			
<u>Witnesses</u> :					
					
Reported To:				-	
_	C				
Parent Parent Person Contacted: Name: Tom	Guardian		Police		Other
Address:		183			
Contact was made: In Perso	on -	p.,	Dia		
Sontact made by: James MC	Called	Time	7 547 /		·····
	77	TTIME.	α , α	THE (P. N.).	Pate:
Gamp Director, Ranger,	. ~/	<u></u>			
(Camp Director, Ranger,	Campmaster)	70	Camp		

(over)

(:

BELEF	,	,	RECORD	ž. v	iy:: <u>\$1°EC</u> 1F1
(P) (T) (F		Dintrick		Borough	
TH a m e			Age 10	Phone	
Address			,	7.ip	
				r Visito	
Time:	$P \cdot H$	Onte:	, , ,	9	
Location:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	** - ***** ****************************			
Personnel In	volved;				
Иаше		Position	Address		Phone
				** ** * **** *** *** *** *** ***	
Wilnesses:				-	
	<u>-</u>	The second secon			
Reported To:	ere a a				
	Parent	Guardian	Police	Other:	
Person Contact	ed: Unmo				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Address				d record retails where the conjugate to comp the property of special of the
Contact was ma	ide: I	n Person	By Phone		9
Contact made b	y:		Time:	All PM Date:	
Signed (Came to	Pa (Jean J	/ /	ımp;	

Specific Circumstances:	saw Z	ander	Balaa in	1 d
He	call'is hi	m/	30	14
le also was awin	at Him	wedgies.	and	Was con-
sing p	eanir. Z	and of	711A)	Charles 17
de vas rising boul la	morare like	The	and a	1 211-1
I word and Dun	di.		-accor-	2 wo 10)
				
	والمتحدد والمتحدد المتحدد والمتحدد والم		· ,	
	The second se			مين بنش وابد وابد مين مين مين و الم
Action Taken:				
		•		
as Nospitalization Necessary	Yes	No.		
ame, Address of Hospital	.,,			
as unit covered by Accident	Insurance:	Үев	ll o	
ame of Company				ومنتبعتهم والجد للرسا ويرسا فالجد فالماد والأحداث
hit * * * hit it i	ON THIS REP	OKL *****	*****	******
ollow-Up:				••
ction Taken:				
ring-Up Date:	Signed:			
lual Disposition:				
tion Taken:				
	Signed _			
II: km 80				
st: White - Director, Campi Yellow - Borough Executi Pink - Camp File	ng Services ve			
C- 15 . 0.00				,

CASE RECORD

BE BRIEF		INCIDENT/ACCIDENT	REPORT	BE SPECIFIC	
(P) (T) (E)	No.	District	Borou		
Name Zame	n Wanw	ICIC (ALEXAMOUR)			
Address		Ny Ny 101		Zip	
Status: Scout_ Al Max Time:		lult Staff Memb		Visitor	
Location: CA	me Kun	-ATA4 - VARI	ous Locay	ions Ac	TICHCAN
THE H	moicRA	PTS COPEC		//	/
Personnel Invol	ved:				/
Name Thomas =	FETTLE	Position Address	-	Phon	<u>1e</u>
Arshur Go	- CARRIEY allash	J Scours P	1/2/16/20 A	- Brong	~
Witnessor:	,	Lee cettac	bed		
Leader	Parent	Guardian	Police /	Other Ca	no O DINGES
Person Contacted	: Name:Address:	manle Richler	BAUGH		
Contact was made:	In P	erson	By Phone		
Contact made by:	Ton Je	race Tim	e: / A.M./	P.M. Date: 7/	21/90
gned: (Camp DY	rector, Range		Camp:	1/0	

Specific Circumstances:
1. HUEXAMOUR (AICA - ZAMOER) WARWICK WAS
ACCUSED OF HAVING SCOUTS SIT ON HIS CAP AND
RUBBING PARTS OF THEIR BEDY THO EXPOSING THEIR
GENITHUS IN A VERY SUBTLIC WAY. THIS
BEHAVIOR HAD BOOM SBEENUES BY SECULTS IN PACIL
102-Broom - (see attached statements)
2 Fanoise apparently HAS A CONVERSATION WITH A
LONDIN FROM THEOD BOLLING STEET WILL AS DELLES AS
camp because te is A PEROPHILE.
Action Taken:
L. FRANK CICLET BAUGHT CONTRETED BY TON JETERCTEY W. TH
THITIAL INFORMATION, LON GREETS & I TOOK STATEMENTS.
2. STATE POLICE WERE CONTACTED AND TROOPER TOE BARRER
RESPONED HE WELVIOUS CONCERNED PARTIES AND FROCE
ZAMOUR FURTHURQUESTIONING.
Was Hospitalization Necessary: Yes No
Name, Address of Hospital
Was Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No
Name of Company:

Follow-Up:
Follow-UD: Action Taken: ZAMBER TERMINATED ON 7/21/90
Bring-Up Date: Signed:
Final Disposition:
Action Taken:
Bring-Up Date: Signed:

Distribution:

Thite - Director of Camping
Yellow - Borough Executive
Pink - File

	11	F.		
13	R	Ţ	E	ŀ

CASE RECORD

SPECIFIC

			CLDENT REPORT		<u>BEECLEI</u>
(P) (T) (E)	Ho	District		Borongh	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Иате		en er er og andras annagskap en ombotige er er er	Age	Phone	
Address			, 447	7. i p	man e erande seus de est e e e un man est est e e en en e
Status:	Scout	Adult	Staff Hembe	r Visi	
Time:	A. H. P. H. D	ate:	, 1	9	
Location:		a il an el a compania de la compania della compania della compania della compania della compania della compania			
Personnel Inv	nlved:				·····
Hame	!	osition	Address		Phone
ned market permission of the pasts of the committee that the committee that the					
		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		and a stand white court story recent story of the standard story o	
Wituensen:	•				
and the second s					
toported To:				The state of the second state and the second state	The state of the s
ender P.	nvent	Guardian	Police	Other:	
erson Contacte	<u>id</u> : Uame				
	Address		0 0 1000 MMg di un' - mad liberi destri mente contr unted - als e remas - corse unteg <u>une</u>		
Contact was mad	le: In	Parson	By Phone		
Contact made by	:		Time:	All _ PH Date:	
	DM ()) ·	/ /		
(Camp b)	rector	HOOA)/	<u>23/90</u>	mp:	

ecific Circumst	ances: Zandon	Wedge	1 me	and c	
De his	Blave then	he way	J buc a	no than	h-0
toughtus	a diety soon	7. Tales	193	- I len	
OFICE	e prets ther	J. a. a.	1111	andor e	sepose.
	tamia.	r ne wo	ula Jap	pic you	2E
	- INC			***************************************	
	1		-		
ion Taken:	tried to get	· ~ b. ±	1		11
nwn,	3	-ch mil	D6/2-1	son la bri	llme
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					——————————————————————————————————————
Hospitalization	i Necessary:	Yes	No.		
, Address of Ho	spital		·,		-
Unit Covered by	Accident Insurar	1ce:	Yes	No	
of Company			•	,	
********	**** ACTION ON TH	IIS REPORT *	***		
<u>ow-Up:</u>	,			<i>ा म न न न न न न</i> त्राह्य ।	ित्रहारे के विशेष के कि
on Taken:	•				••
	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
, Jule.	. S	igned:			
l Disposition:					
on Taken:	A Company				
	· · · · · ·				
m	S :	igned			

rerrom - noto	ctor, Camping Ser	vices			
Pink - Camp	File		•	۸	
15 . 9/80	500			~	:

	13	F.			
В	ĸ	i	E	Į.	

S

CASE RECORD

RE SPECIFIC

I	NCLDENT/	ACCIDENT	REPORT
•		****	

	District	Boroug	t
Hame		Age 10 = Phone	
Address		7.	i p
Status: Scou	t Adult	Staff Hember	Visitor
Time: P. H	Date:	1.0	
Location:		, 19	
- manager and the contract of			
Personnel Involved	:		
	Position	Address	Phone
		والمراجبة المداوجة والمشارسة الدار كاحد ولما الحدد المراه المدا المدار المدار المدار المدار المدار المدار المدار	
		من من المراجع	
A Market and a state of the second of the se			
Witnesses:	·		
and the same of th	The state of the s		
Reported To:			
Leader Parent	Gunrdian	PoliceOthe	
'erson Contacted:	Илше		
Add	ress		· — The time of the same and other state only the court of the court o
lontact was made:	In Person	By Phone	
Contact made by:		Time: All Da	te:
ZNI.	()		

ame, Address of Nospital as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company *********************** ollow-Up: ction Taken: cing-Up Date: Signed: te	Specific Circumstances:	
And real Him. The pased my cantin an my wille. The pased my cantin an my wille. Taken: The pased my cantin an my wille. The pased my cantin an my wille. The pased my cantin and my wille. The pased my cantin and my wille. The pased my wille my my wille. The pased my cantin and my will be and	Satisf is	CCFFC 2 2
And used Him. He pased by cantin an my wille Ittion Taken: I Nospitalization Necessary: Yes No. Iame, Address of Nospital as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company ***********************************	copseda	a silli
Tetion Taken: Nospitalization Necessary: Yes No. No.		
Action Taken: 4 Hospitalization Necessary: Yes No. Idame, Address of Hospital as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company *********************** **********	He pased my	aron ugo 1 Him.
Action Taken: 1 Hospitalization Necessary: Yes No. Iame, Address of Hospital 2 Juit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company *************************** ********	Cac	asia Damy wille
Action Taken: I Mospitalization Mecessary:	*	
Action Taken: The spitalization Recessary: Yes No. The spitalization	والمراجعة ومنه فالدحمية والد فيتأويها وجدة فيتحرب فيتحربها فيتحربها والمدورية ويتحربها والمحربية فيتحربها والمحربية فيتحرب	
Action Taken: The spitalization Recessary:YesNo. The spitalization Recessary:		
Action Taken: I Mospitalization Mecessary:		
a Hospitalization Hecessary:	Action Takon.	
ame, Address of Nospital as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company *********************** ollow-Up: ction Taken: ing-Up Date: Signed: te Signed II:km 80 -t: White - Director, Camping Services	TOTAL TURCH:	
ame, Address of Nospital as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company *********************** ollow-Up: ction Taken: ing-Up Date: Signed: tion Taken: tion Taken: te Signed ###################################		التراجي المراجع والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع
ame, Address of Nospital as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company *********************** ollow-Up: ction Taken: ing-Up Date: Signed: tion Taken: tion Taken: te Signed ###################################		
ame, Address of Nospital as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company *********************** **********	والمتراجة والمتراجة المتراجة المتراجة والمتراجة والمتراجة والمتراجة والمتراجة والمتراجة والمتراجة والمتراجة والمتراجة	
ame, Address of Nospital as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company *********************** ollow-Up: ction Taken: ing-Up Date: Signed: tion Taken: tion Taken: te Signed ###################################		
ame, Address of Nospital as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company *********************** ollow-Up: ction Taken: ing-Up Date: Signed: te Signed II:km 80 -t: White - Director, Camping Services	s Nospitalization Necessary:	Yes No
as Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No ame of Company ************************************	ame, Address of Hospital	
ame of Company ************************ ollow-Up: tion Taken: ing-Up Date: Signed: tion Taken: tion Taken: te	as Unit Covered by Accident to	
##*************** ollow-Up: ction Taken: ing-Up Date: signed: tion Taken: tion Taken: tion Taken: te	ame of Company	adtunce: Yes No
ction Taken: cing-Up Date: mal Disposition: tion Taken: te	•	
tion Taken: sing-Up Date: nal Disposition: tion Taken: te	ACTION	ON THIS REPORT ******************
nal Disposition: tion Taken: Signed: Signed: Signed: Nikm Nikm Nikm Nikm Nikm		
nal Disposition: tion Taken: Signed: Signed: Signed: White - Director, Camping Services	ction Taken:	
nal Disposition: tion Taken: te Signed	ing-Up Date:	Signed:
tion Taken: te		
Signed		
N:km 80 -t: White - Director, Camping Services	tion Taken:	كالمرابع المرابع المرا
N:km 80 ⁻ t: White - Director, Camping Sarvices	t e	Signed
t: White - Director, Camping Services		
rellow - Borough Executive Pink - Camp File	rt: White - Director, Campin Yellow - Borough Executiv	g Services e
C— 15 · 9/80 500 ;	C— 15 . 9/80 .co	· ;

Ų

BE BRIEF

CASE RECORD

BESPECIF.

INCIDENT/ACCIDENT REPORT

· District	Re	rough
the transfer of the transfer o	Age 9 Ph	lone
		Zin
Adult	Staff Hember	Vicitar
Date:	1.9	
Position	A .1 1	
	Address	Phone
and the same and t		
The state of the s		
	,	
and the second s		employee and the side of a send absences. The majority of the side of a send of the side o
Guardian	Police	
	. orree	Uther:
Tan 6	والمراجعة والمراجعة المراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة و	
Come		
Lame Payson		
Lame Payson		
Lame Payson		
	District Adult Date: Position	Position Address

specific circum	istances: I	War sitting	next to	Zander and	he out
	MARY SAL	1/ N/AS AL	and b at	i	1.1
me he did that	ripoles, Then	he willed	06T m.	des 7	<u> </u>
me, he did that	a covalo A	tinde H	101 /11V	- 11 and	1 160 kel aj
song	/	1/1/11/23) // 0	<u> </u>	ught US	a dirty
			·		
	-				
			,		-
chion Taban		,		*	
ction Taken:					
*					
op minimum, and an income management and an income of the contract of the cont					
•					
me, Address of s Unit Covered me of Company _	by Accident I	Insurance:	Yes	No	***************************************
******				•	•
**************************************	WALTON	ON THIS RE	*****	*****	*******
					••
tion Taken:					
ing-Up Date:	•	Signed:			-
al Disposition:					
	,				
ion Taken:	1.6.				
6		Signed			
:km 0		•			
t: White - Dir Yellow - Bor	rector, Campi rough Executi np File	ng Services ve			
54.	A LIE				*
- 15 · 9/80	500				ì

BRIEF		RECORD	BE
(P) (T) (E) NO.	HULDENT/AUG France Dinerice	Eastery	Borough Bon X
Name 102		Age	Phone
71101033	ورد والمراجعة المراجعة المحمولة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة	***************************************	Z i p
Status: Scout A. M. Time: P. M.	Adult	Staff Hembe	r Visitor
Location:	Date:	, !	
The state of the s	Position		
Zader Wawick	landicrafts Director	Address	N.Y. N.Y.
Witnesses: Age			
ender Parent	Guardian	Police	Other: Diester of
erson Contacted: Name Address			TMA
Address ontact was made: In			
outact made by	rerson	By Phone	
igned (Camp Director, R	Jian 7/23	lan com	AN PN Date:

Specific Circumstances: At about 10:30 a.m., John Rusty,
Troop 13 queens told me that last right at
linear Zandor was sittings
linner Zander was sitting with them at the
dinner Lable. A conversation started on why fraple work in camp Zander apparently
said " I work I sa la T
said I work here because I'm a pedo plile. Ten minutes later Cohout 10:45 a.m.
-and of who had a had a
Zandon who I had just started to leave the office to find was escorted into my office by James Mc Caffrey who gave me two lection Taken: hames of boys who had just been seen with Zander in the box of the
office by James Mc Coffice who come the
rection taken: hames of boys who had just been
Cod out to
The gental and and
r Mospitalization Necessary: Yes No. then, according
Mospitalization Necessary: Yes No. Them, 4cco-drig
to Janes Mc Caff
las Unit Covered by Accident Insurance: Yes No I in edit the
ame of Company
****************** ΛCTΙΟΝ ΟΝ ΤΙΙ15 REPORT ***********************
ollow-up:
ction Taken:
ring-Up Date:Signed:TM/
inal Disposition:
ction Taken:
signed Signed
III:km /80
t: White - Director, Camping Services Yellow - Borough Executive Pink - Camp File
C- 15 9/80 500

COL	IN	CI	I
	,,,,	•	-

No. <u>1,43</u>	Date <u>8-1-90</u>
[]a.	4. /

REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO.

, i.e. c. () 0 100 () 1	The state of the s	111 110.		
☐ CREDIT	NOTICE	☐ DEBIT	NOTICE	REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATI	ON Unit no.	3666 Term:	month	s
	🗆 unit 🗀 :	additional enrollment		
☐ Unit charter fee of	f \$20: Received	\$ Required \$_		
□ Leade	ers {	_ multiple 	_ each: Received \$	Required \$
	(_ (ransier		Asquired \$
Member	3			
□ Memb	pers	Leaders listed on trans	mittal form	Leaders listed on application
 Transfers must pay 	y \$1 each. Re	enewal date given	We	have
☐ Not on transmittal	report 🔲 Dupi	licate entry 🗓 🕅 No appli	cation seceived	V
☐ Correction made p	per your letter/telepho	llso enc	2 1	
☐ No answer to our	-	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
☐ Returning			☐ Under age ☐ Inco	mplete address Name missing
BOYS' LIFE T	Term: U	months		
□ Paid for	subscriptions: listed	subscriptions: Re	accivants 660	Required \$ 3.30
		subscriptions.		
		-use credit or return with co		
		400 010411 01 104411 11111 2	opy of the reals. Showing	
alisand	w 11) ari	vick		
				
Please add or subtrac	ot the amount(s) indic	cated on your next transmitte	al in the proper column(s) and return the original.
	Unit charter fee	\$	Explorer	\$
	Tiger Cub	\$	Career Awareness	Explorer \$
BILLING	Cub Scout	\$	Leader	\$
	Boy Scout	S	Boys' Life	\$
	Varsity Scout	\$	Total	\$
	Unit charter fee	\$	Explorer	\$
	Tiger Cub	\$	Career Awareness	Explorer \$
(CREDITING)	Cub Scout	\$	Leader	s 7ºº
	Boy Scout	\$	Boys' Life	\$ 400
	Varsity Scout	\$	Total	s 1360
				,